Participant List

Ibrahim Abbasi

Al-Quds University

Biology Department

P.0.Box 20002

Jerusalem / Palestinian Authority
iabbasi@science.alquds.edu

Gholamreza Abdollahpour
University of Tehran

P. O. Box: 14155-6453,
Tehran, Iran
drgabdollahpour@gmail.com

Bernadette Abela-Ridder
World Health Organization
Department of Food Safety and
Zoonoses

Avenue Appia 20

CH-1211 Genéve 27, Switzerland
abelab@who.int

Nabeel Abu-Al Maaly
Baghdad University
Irag-Baghdad Al Ammeria
Baghdad, Iraq
ez.delta@yahoo.com

Raheela Akhtar

University of Veterinary and Animal
Sciences

Department of Pathology, University of
Veterinary and Animal Sciences
Lahore, Pakistan 54000
teetu_meetu41@yahoo.com

Saif Al-Ghais

UAE University

Biology Department, Faculty of Science
UAE University

Al Ain, United Arab Emirates
alghais@emirates.net.ae

Afsar Ali

University of Florida at Gainesville
Emerging Pathogens Institute (EPI)
2055 Mowry Road; P.O. Box 100009
Gainesville, FL 32610, USA
aali@epi.ufl.edu

Ahmad Al-Majali

Jordan University of Science and
Technology

Irbid22110, Jordan
almajali@just.edu.jo

Najia Ameur

INH Rabat

27 IBN Batouta769
Rabat, Morocco
najiaameur@hotmail.com

Abdelhakim Aouf

University of science and technology
Houari Boumedienne Bab Ezouar
Algiers, Algeria 16000
hakaou_rala2@yahoo.fr

George Araj

American University of Beirut Medical
Center

PO Box 11-0236

Beirut, Lebanon 1107-2020
garaj@aub.edu.lb

Hugh Auchincloss

NIH/NIAID Institute

Office of the Director

Building 31/7A03

Bethesda, Maryland 20892, USA
auchinclossh@niaid.nih.gov



mailto:iabbasi@science.alquds.edu�
mailto:drgabdollahpour@gmail.com�
mailto:abelab@who.int�
mailto:ez.delta@yahoo.com�
mailto:teetu_meetu41@yahoo.com�
mailto:alghais@emirates.net.ae�
mailto:aali@epi.ufl.edu�
mailto:almajali@just.edu.jo�
mailto:najiaameur@hotmail.com�
mailto:hakaou_rala2@yahoo.fr�
mailto:garaj@aub.edu.lb�
mailto:auchinclossh@niaid.nih.gov�

Andreas Baumler

University of California at Davis
One Shields Ave.

3146 Tupper Hall

Davis, CA 95616-8645, USA
ajbaumler@ucdavis.edu

Abdelali Benkirane

Agronomy and Veterinary Institute
Madinat Al Irfane

BP 6202 Rabat-Instituts

Rabat, Morocco 10010
abdelali_benkirane@hotmail.com

Guillaume Constantin de Magny
University of Maryland Institute for
Advanced Computer Studies
Biomolecular Science bldg #294,
College Park, MD, 20742, USA
magny@umiacs.umd.edu

Martha Jane Coury
HHS/NIH/NIAID/OGR

6610 Rockledge Drive- Rm 5213
Bethesda, MD 20892, USA
courym@niaid.nih.gov

Barun De

Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention

1600 Clifton Road

Atlanta, GA 30333, USA
bkdl@cdc.gov

Rajae El Aouad

Institut National d'Hygiéne
27, Av. lbn Batouta

BP 769 Agdal

Rabat, Morocco 10090
rajacelaouad@yahoo.fr

Monia El Bour

National Institute of Marine Sciences
and Technology

28, Rue du 2 mars 1934, 2025
Salammbd, Tunisia

monia.elbour@instm.rnrt.tn

Isam EL Jalii

King Faisal University, KSA
Po.Box 1757

Al Ahsa, Saudi Arabia
eljalii@yahoo.com

Abdelmoula El Ouardi
National Institute of Health

27, Avenue Ibn Batouta, B.P.769
Rabat, Morocco
abdoelouardi@yahoo.fr

Azza El Sherbini

Tanta Fevers' Hospital, Ministry of
Health

Taha elHakim st, Tanta

Gharbia Governorate, Egypt, 3111
azza_el_sherbini@yahoo.com

Fatima El Habib

Institut National de Hygiéne
27, Rue Ibn Batouta

Rabat, Morocco
alaollah2@yahoo.com

Ayman El Shayeb
Al-Neelain University

Box 12702

Sudan
ayman_elshayeb@yahoo.com

Babak (Bob) Farahpour
NIH/NIAID

6610 Rockledge Dr.
Bethesda, MD, 20892, USA
farahpob@niaid.nih.gov

Thomas Ficht

Texas A&M University
Veterinary Pathobiology
College of Veterinary Medicine
4467 TAMU

Texas, USA
tficht@cvm.tamu.edu



mailto:ajbaumler@ucdavis.edu�
mailto:abdelali_benkirane@hotmail.com�
mailto:magny@umiacs.umd.edu�
mailto:courym@niaid.nih.gov�
mailto:bkd1@cdc.gov�
mailto:rajaeelaouad@yahoo.fr�
mailto:monia.elbour@instm.rnrt.tn�
mailto:eljalii@yahoo.com�
mailto:abdoelouardi@yahoo.fr�
mailto:azza_el_sherbini@yahoo.com�
mailto:alaollah2@yahoo.com�
mailto:ayman_elshayeb@yahoo.com�
mailto:farahpob@niaid.nih.gov�
mailto:tficht@cvm.tamu.edu�

Maha Gaafar

Cairo University

Kasr El Aini Street
Cairo, Egypt
Meeho022@yaho0.co.uk

Marta Guerra

Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention

1600 Clifton RD MS C-09
Atlanta, GA 30333, USA
mqguerra@cdc.gov

Mohammad Rahim Haji Hajikolaeli
Shahid Chamran University of Ahvaz

Golestan, Ahvaz, Khozestan, 61355-145

Iran
mhajih@scu.ac.ir

Robert Hall

National Institute for Allergy &
Infectious Diseases

6610 Rockledge Drive, Rm. 5106
Bethesda, MD 20892-6604, USA
rhall@niaid.nih.gov

Malka Halpern

University of Haifa

Oranim, Tivon, 36006

Israel
mhalpern@research.haifa.ac.il

Brian Hammer

Georgia Institute of Technology
310 Ferst Drive

School of Biology

Atlanta, GA USA 30332
bhammer@gatech.edu

Gray Handley
NIH/NIAID Institute
Office of Global Research
6610 Rockledge Drive
Suite 5200

Bethesda, MD 20892, USA

handleygr@niaid.nih.gov

Rudolf (Rudy) Hartskeerl
Royal Tropical Institute (KIT)
Meibergdreef 39

1105 AZ

Amsterdam, The Netherlands
r.hartskeerl@kit.nl

Mochammad Hatta
Hasanuddin University
Kampus Tamalanrea, Km. 10
Makassar, 90245, Indonesia
hattaram@indosat.net.id

Anwar Huq

University of Maryland

Maryland Pathogen Research Institute
3132 Bioscience Research Building
University of Maryland

College Park, MD 20742, USA
hug@umd.edu

Hanan Ibrahim

US-Navai Medical Research Unit
3A Imtidad Ramses Street

Adjacent to Abbassia Fever Hospital
Abbassia, Cairo, Egypt 11517

hanan.elmohammady.eg@med.navy.mil

Peter Jackson

NIAID, NIH

Scientific Review Program, DEA
Room 3133, MS 7616

Bethesda, MD, USA 20892-7616
pjackson@niaid.nih.gov

Judith Johnson

University of Florida

Emerging Pathogens Institute

PO Box 10009

2055 Mowry Rd

Gainesville, FL 32610-0009, USA
jajohnson@pathologyl.ufl.edu



mailto:Meeho022@yahoo.co.uk�
mailto:mguerra@cdc.gov�
mailto:mhajih@scu.ac.ir�
mailto:rhall@niaid.nih.gov�
mailto:mhalpern@research.haifa.ac.il�
mailto:bhammer@gatech.edu�
mailto:handleygr@niaid.nih.gov�
mailto:r.hartskeerl@kit.nl�
mailto:hattaram@indosat.net.id�
mailto:huq@umd.edu�
mailto:hanan.elmohammady.eg@med.navy.mil�
mailto:pjackson@niaid.nih.gov�
mailto:jajohnson@pathologyl.ufl.edu�

Leslye Johnson

NIH/NIAID

6610 Rockledge, Room 5109
Bethesda, MD 20892-6604, USA
ljohnson@niaid.nih.gov

Khadija Khedid

Institut National d'Hygiéne - BP 769
27, avenue lbn Batouta

11400 Rabat Agdal- Morocco
kkhedid200605@yahoo.fr

John Klena

Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention

Unit 7300 Box 060

DPO AP 96521

Atlanta, Georgia, USA
pauadT@yahoo.com

Gary Madonna

NIH/NIAID

Room 3135, 6700B Rockledge Drive
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7616, USA
gml2w@nih.gov

Eric Mintz

Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention

MS A-38

1600 Clifton Road

Atlanta GA 30333, USA
emintz@cdc.gov

Suman Mukhopadhyay
NIH/NIAID/DMID/BMB

6610 Rockledge Dr, RM# 4266
MSC6604, Bethesda, MD 20892, USA
sm226a@nih.gov

Mubarak Mustafa El Karsany
National Public Health Laboratory-
Federal Ministry of Health

El Qaser Street

P.O box 287

Khartosum, Sudan
mubarak88@amail.com

Isabelle Nakhla

US Naval Medical Research Unit #3
(NAMRU-3)

3 A Imtidad Ramses Street
Abbassia, Cairo, Egypt
isabelle.nakhla.eg@med.navy.mil

Jarlath Nally

University College Dublin
Belfield

Dublin, Ireland
jarlath.nally@ucd.ie

Ilham Nassri

Institut National d'Hygiéne
27, rue Ibn Batouta

Rabat, Morocco
nassriilham27@gmail.com

Bashiruddin Noormal

Ministry of Public Health Afghanistan
3rd floor Main Building of MoPH,
G.Massoud Square, Wazir Akbar Khan
Mena

Kabul Afghanistan
noormalb@yahoo.com

David O'Callaghan

INSERM

Eri26 UFR Medecine

Avenue Kennedy

Nimes, France
david.ocallaghan@univ-montpl.fr

Farida Ohmani

Institut National d'Hygiéne
27, rue Ibn Batouta

Rabat, Morocco
faroh2003@yahoo.fr



mailto:ljohnson@niaid.nih.gov�
mailto:kkhedid200605@yahoo.fr�
mailto:paua4T@yahoo.com�
mailto:gm12w@nih.gov�
mailto:emintz@cdc.gov�
mailto:sm226a@nih.gov�
mailto:mubarak88@gmail.com�
mailto:isabelle.nakhla.eg@med.navy.mil�
mailto:jarlath.nally@ucd.ie�
mailto:nassriilham27@gmail.com�
mailto:noormalb@yahoo.com�
mailto:david.ocallaghan@univ-montp1.fr�
mailto:faroh2003@yahoo.fr�

Steven Olsen

National Animal Disease Center,
USDA/ARS

1920 Dayton Rd, Building 24
PO Box 70

Ames, IA 50010, USA
Steven.Olsen@ars.usda.gov

Nadia Oubrim

Institut Pasteaur du Maroc
1 Place Louis Pasteur
Casablanca, Morocco
n.oubrim@yahoo.fr

Hafida Oukouchoud
National Institute of Health,
27, Avenue Ibn Batouta
B.P. 769

Rabat, Morocco
ouhaf@yahoo.fr

Shelley Payne

University of Texas at Austin
Molecular Genetics and Microbiology
1 University Station A5000

Austin, TX 78712, USA
payne@mail.utexas.edu

Stuart Politi

CRDF

1530 Wilson Blvd. 3rd Floor
Arlington, VA 22209, USA
spoliti@crdf.org

Alireza Rafiei

Mazandaran University of Medical
Sciences

KM 18 Khazarabad Road, Khazar Sq
Sari, Mazandaran, Iran
rafieil710@gmail.com

Mohamed Rhajaoui
Institut National d'Hygiéne
27, rue Ibn Batouta

Rabat, Morocco
rhajaouimed@gmail.com

Mohammed Khalid Riffi Temsamani
University Abdelmalek Essaédi

Faculté des Sciences de Tétouan.
Département de Chimie. B.P. 2121,
MH'annech 11, 93002

Tetouan, Morocco
ktemsamani@uae.ma

Polly Sager

DMID, NIAID, NIH

6610 Rockledge Dr
Bethesda, MD 20892, USA
psager@niaid.nih.gov

Ehsanollah Sakhaee

Shahid Bahonar University of Kerman
22 Bahman Bulevard

Kerman, Iran, 7616914111
Ehsan_Sakhaee@yahoo.com

Bouchaib Sarhane

Institut National d'Hygiéne
27, rue Ibn Batouta

Rabat, Morocco
sarhane_bouchaib@yahoo.fr

Eli Schwartz

Sheba Medical Ctr.

Tel Hashomer, 52621
Israel
elischwa@post.tau.ac.il

Rhizlane Selka

Institut National d'Hygiéne
27, rue Ibn Batouta

Rabat, Morocco
srhizlane@yahoo.fr

Samira Senouci

Institut National d'Hygiéne
27, rue Ibn Batouta

Rabat, Morocco
sensaf@yahoo.fr



mailto:Steven.Olsen@ars.usda.gov�
mailto:n.oubrim@yahoo.fr�
mailto:ouhaf@yahoo.fr�
mailto:payne@mail.utexas.edu�
mailto:spoliti@crdf.org�
mailto:rafiei1710@gmail.com�
mailto:rhajaouimed@gmail.com�
mailto:ktemsamani@uae.ma�
mailto:psager@niaid.nih.gov�
mailto:Ehsan_Sakhaee@yahoo.com�
mailto:sarhane_bouchaib@yahoo.fr�
mailto:elischwa@post.tau.ac.il�
mailto:srhizlane@yahoo.fr�
mailto:sensaf@yahoo.fr�

Sikandar Sherwani

University of Karachi

Rm no: 214

Karachi, Pakistan

sikander biology@hotmail.com

Anisia Silva-Benitez
Morehouse School of Medicine
720 Westview Dr., SW

Atlanta GA 30310, USA
asilva-benitez@msm.edu

Gary Splitter

University of Wisconsin-Madison
1656 Linden Dr

University of Wisconsin-Madison
Madison, W1 53706, USA
Splitter@svm.vetmed.wisc.edu

Brian Stevenson

University of Kentucky

MS421 Chandler Medical Center

Dept. of Microbiology, Immunology and
Molecular Genetics

College of Medicine

Lexington, Kentucky, USA

40536-0298

brian.stevenson@uky.edu

Latifa Tahri

INH/RABAT

27.Av.lbn Batouta B.P: 769
Rabat, Morocco
tahrilat@yahoo.com

Rita Tamayo

University of North Carolina at Chapel
Hill

804 Mary Ellen Jones

CB #7290

Chapel Hill, NC 27599, USA
rita_tamayo@med.unc.edu

Renee Tsolis

University of California, Davis
One Shields Avenue

Davis, CA 95616 USA
rmtsolis@ucdavis.edu

Ramesh Vemulapalli

Purdue University

Department of Comparative
Pathobiology

725 Harrison Street

West Lafayette, IN 47907, USA
rvemulap@purdue.edu

Ashutosh Verma

University of Kentucky

800 Rose Street, MS 401
Microbiology, Immunology & Mol.
Genetics

Lexington, KY 40536-0298, USA
averm2@uky.edu

Joseph Vinetz

University of California San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive 0741

George Palade Laboratories CMM-West
Room 125

La Jolla, CA, USA 92093
jvinetz@ucsd.edu

Annie Walker-Abbey
NIH/NIAID

6700 B Rockledge Drive,
Bethesda, MD 20892, USA
aabbey@niaid.nih.gov

Chris Waters

Michigan State University
5180 BPS

East Lansing, M1 48824, USA
watersc3@msu.edu



mailto:sikander_biology@hotmail.com�
mailto:asilva-benitez@msm.edu�
mailto:Splitter@svm.vetmed.wisc.edu�
mailto:brian.stevenson@uky.edu�
mailto:tahrilat@yahoo.com�
mailto:rita_tamayo@med.unc.edu�
mailto:rmtsolis@ucdavis.edu�
mailto:rvemulap@purdue.edu�
mailto:averm2@uky.edu�
mailto:jvinetz@ucsd.edu�
mailto:aabbey@niaid.nih.gov�
mailto:watersc3@msu.edu�

Adrian Whatmore

Veterinary Laboratories Agency
Woodham Lane

Addlestone

Surrey, KT15 3NB, United Kingdom
a.whatmore@vla.defra.gsi.gov.uk

Sylvia Young

U.S. Naval Medical Research Unit No. 3
PSC 452 BOX 5000

FPO AE 09835

Egypt _
sylvia.young@med.navy.mil

Gary Zackowitz

NIAID/ NIH

6610 Rockledge Drive
Room 3617

Bethesda, MD, 20892, USA

gz6h@nih.gov

Muhammad Zakaria

Jinnah Postgraduate Medical Center
(JPMC)

Karachi, Pakistan
drzak51@hotmail.com



mailto:a.whatmore@vla.defra.gsi.gov.uk�
mailto:sylvia.young@med.navy.mil�
mailto:gz6h@nih.gov�
mailto:drzak51@hotmail.com�

